date of this Prospectus, 10.74% of the share capital of the Company
and 16.05% of the voting rights, has agreed to subscribe as part of
the Capital Increase a total of 25,176 new shares of the Company for
an amount of €250,000.

- Société Holding de Gestion et de Participation, which holds, as of the

date of this Prospectus, 10.98% of the share capital of the Company
and 16.46% of the voting rights, has agreed to subscribe as part of
the Capital Increase a total of 100,704 new shares of the Company
for an amount of €1,000,000.

- Argos, which holds, as of the date of this Prospectus, 5.02% of the

share capital of the Company and 4.32% of the voting rights, has
agreed to subscribe as part of the Capital Increase a total of 77,542
new shares of the Company for an amount of €770,000.

 After completion of the Capital Increase

Before exercise of the Increase Option After exercise of the Increase Option

Shareholders

Capital Voting rights Capital Voting rights

Number of

shares
%

Number of

voting

rights

exercisable

%

of which,

double voting

rights

Number

of shares
%

Number of

voting

rights

exercisable

%

of which,

double voting

rights

Alexandre

Walewski
551,822 8.04 551,829 7.06 14 551,822 7.87 551,829 6.93 14

Société Holding

de Gestion et

deLocation

656,836 9.57 1,122,754 14.36 931,836 656,836 9.37 1,122,754 14.09 931,836

Société Holding

de Gestion et

de

Participation

746,670 10.88 1,226,471 15.68 959,602 746,670 10.65 1,226,471 15.39 959,602

Majority

Shareholders

total

1,955,328 28.48 2,901,054 37.10 1,891,452
1,955,32

8
27.89 2,901,054 36.41 1,891,452

Zenlor 306,535 4.47 307,535 3.93 2,000 306,535 4.37 307,535 3.86 2,000

Argos 373,092 5.44 373,092 4.77 0 373,092 5.32 373,092 4.68 0

Public –

registered

shares

33,670 0.49 50,522 0.65 33,704 33,670 0.48 50,522 0.63 33,704

Public – bearer

securities
4,187,656 61.00 4,187,656 53.55 0 4,334,751 61.82 4,334,751 54.41 0

Treasury

shares
8,171 0.12 0 0 0 8,171 0.12 0 0 0

Total 6,864,452
100.00

%
7,819,859

100.00

%
1,927,156

7,011,54

7

100.00

%
7,966,954

100.00

%
1,927,156

Furthermore, Mr. Alexandre Walewski, who, as of the date of the visa on this
Prospectus, holds 9.38% of the share capital of the Company and 8.07% of
the voting rights, informed the Company about his intention to acquire a
number of shares, through off-market transactions, during the priority
subscription period of the Capital Increase, in order to maintain the Majority
Group’s ownership (consisting of Mr. Alexandre Walewski, Société Holding
de Gestion et de Location and Société Holding de Gestion et de Participation,
the “Majority Group”) at its current level. Mr. Alexandre Walewski informed
the Company that these off-market transactions would be executed at the
same price as the Capital Increase, and the settlement and delivery of these
off-market transactions will take place the same day as the settlement and
delivery of the shares issued by the Capital Increase.

In the event that these off-market transactions are effectively executed, the
Company’s shareholding structure after completion of the Capital Increase,
before and after the potential exercise of the Increase Option, will be as
follows:

 After completion of the Capital Increase and the acquisition of a number of shares by Mr.

Alexandre Walewski in order to maintain the Majority Group’s ownership at its current level

Before exercise of the Increase Option After exercise of the Increase Option

Shareholders

Capital Voting rights Capital Voting rights

Number of

shares
%

Number of

voting

rights

exercisable

%

of which,

double voting

rights

Number

of shares
%

Number of

voting

rights

exercisable

%

of which,

double voting

rights

Alexandre

Walewski
730,850 10.65 730,857 9.35 14 776,586 11.07 776,593 9.75 14

Société Holding

de Gestion et

de Location

656,836 9.57 1,122,754 14.36 931,836 656,836 9.37 1,122,754 14.09 931,836

Société Holding

de Gestion et

de

Participation

746,670 10.87 1,226,471 15.68 959,602 746,670 10.65 1,226,471 15.39 959,602

Majority

Shareholders

total

2,134,356 31.09 3,080,082 39.39 1,891,452
2,180,09

2
31.09 3,125,818 39.23 1,891,452

Zenlor 306,535 4.47 307,535 3.93 2,000 306,535 4.37 307,535 3.86 2,000

Argos 373,092 5.43 373,092 4.77 0 373,092 5.32 373,092 4.68 0

Public –

registered

shares

33,670 0.49 50,522 0.65 33,704 33,670 0.48 50,522 0.63 33,704

Public – bearer

securities
4,008,628 58.40 4,008,628 51.26 0 4,109,987 58.62 4,109,987 51.59 0

Treasury

shares
8,171 0.12 0 0 0 8,171 0.12 0 0 0

Total 6,864,452
100.00

%
7,819,859

100.00

%
1,927,156

7,011,54

7
100.00

%
7,966,954

100.00

%
1,927,156

B.7 Selected key
historical
financial
information

The tables below are taken from the Company's consolidated balance sheet
and income statement for the financial years that ended on 31 December
2015, 2014, and 2013 (audited), which were drawn up in compliance with
International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as adopted in the
European Union.

Key figures from the consolidated income statement

 December 31

 2013 2014 2015

Leasing revenue 206,104 206,189 224,975